19 LC 119 0476

House Resolution 541

By: Representative Jones of the 53rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending New Zion Missionary Baptist Church on the occasion of its
- 2 63rd anniversary; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, on March 17, 2019, the 63rd anniversary of the birth of the New Zion
- 4 Missionary Baptist Church will be observed; and
- 5 WHEREAS, this historical occasion provides an opportunity for the entire New Zion Church
- 6 family to remember the past, rejoice in the present, and renew their commitment to the
- 7 future; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the church's congregation remembers their Gospel heritage, the faithful men and
- 9 women who sacrificed and served to shape their biblical values, and the flow of divine grace
- and gifts that formed the church into an evangelistic force; and
- 11 WHEREAS, in October, 1990, Reverend Jarius Dorsey accepted the call to ministry; under
- 12 his leadership and guidance, the church has made many accomplishments and many souls
- 13 have been led to Christ; and
- 14 WHEREAS, New Zion Missionary Baptist Church is here to serve the community, its
- 15 members, and, most importantly, God and to show people the way to salvation.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body recognize the rich history of New Zion Missionary Baptist Church,
- 18 commend its 63 years of dedicated service to the Lord and community, and extend best
- 19 wishes for its continued growth and success.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to New
- 22 Zion Missionary Baptist Church.